900430470 12/01/2017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM452810

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900429486

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Network for Women's Healthcare, LLC		08/29/2017	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VGM Group, Inc.
Street Address:	1111 W. San Marnan Drive
City:	Waterloo
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	50701
Entity Type:	Corporation: IOWA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2676513	ESSENTIALLY WOMEN
Registration Number:	4216805	E ESSENTIALLY WOMEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: CHRIS.WENDLAND@CBWHLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER S. WENDLAND

Address Line 1: 315 E. 5TH STREET

Address Line 4: WATERLOO, UNITED STATES 50703

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Christopher S. WendlandSIGNATURE:/Christopher Wendland/DATE SIGNED:12/01/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=EW assignment#page1.tif source=EW assignment#page2.tif source=EW assignment#page3.tif source=EW assignment#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006198 FRAME: 0209

900430470

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Network for Women's Healthcare, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, ("Assignor") with a principal place of business at 510 Rives Place, Shreveport, LA 71106, USA, is the owner of the following mark registrations:

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Reg. Date
ESSENTIALLY WOMEN E ESSENTIALLY WOMEN (stylized)	2,676,513 4,216,805	January 21, 2003 October 2, 2012

and

WHEREAS, VGM GROUP, INC., an Iowa corporation, with a principal place of business at 1111 W. San Marnan Drive, Waterloo, IA 50701, USA, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining to said marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto VGM GROUP, INC., all rights, title and interest which Assignor has heretofore enjoyed pertaining to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining to said marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by VGM GROUP, INC., its successors and assigns.

Dated as of December 31, 2015

NETWORK FOR WOMEN'S HEALTHCARE, LLC a Georgia limited liability company

Linda Ferguson

Title: Managen

STATE OF LOUISIANA

Linda Ferguson as (title)

) ss. COUNTY)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me of

of Network for Women's Healthcare.

LLC, as her voluntary act and deed and as the voluntary act and deed of said company

[seal]

TAMMY T. BÖYTIM, NOTARY PUBLIC CADDO PARISH, LOUISIANA MY COMMISSION IS FOR LIFE NOTARY ID # 25981

TRADEMARK REEL: 006198 FRAME: 0210

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-12)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2018)

09/18/2017

S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE States Patent and Trademark Office

106 9-8-17 RECORD

103677814

900429486

1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Network for Women's Healthcare, LLC	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: VGM Group, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1111 W. San Marnan Drive City: Waterloo
Corporation- State: Other Limited liability company	State: towa
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 50701 Individual(s) Citizenship
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No.	.)
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s) :	Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) 08/29/2017 (eff. 12/31/2015)	Limited Partnership Citizenship
⊠ Assignment	Corporation Citizenship lowa
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Cilizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
The individual say in it is a second of the	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	6. Total number of applications and
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christopher S. Wendland	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christopher S. Wendland Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 80.00
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christopher S. Wendland Internal Address: Street Address: 315 E. 5th Street City: Waterloo	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 80.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christopher S. Wendland Internal Address: Street Address: 315 E. 5th Street City: Waterloo State: lowa Zip: 50701	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 80.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information:
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christopher S. Wendland Internal Address: Street Address: 315 E. 5th Street City: Waterloo State: lowa Zip: 50701 Phone Number: 319-234-5701 Docket Number:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 80.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: Deposit Account 188999998 2676513
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christopher S. Wendland Internal Address: Street Address: 315 E. 5th Street City:Waterloo State: lowa Zip: 50701 Phone Number: 319-234-5701 Docket Number: Email Address: chris.wendland@cbwhlaw.com	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 80.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: Deposit Account Number Enclosed Authorized User Name
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christopher S. Wendland Internal Address: Street Address: 315 E. 5th Street City: Waterloo State: Iowa Zip: 50701 Phone Number: 319-234-5701 Docket Number: Email Address: chris.wendland@cbwhlaw.com 9. Signature:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 80.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: Deposit Account Name Authorized User Name
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christopher S. Wendland Internal Address: Street Address: 315 E. 5th Street City: Waterloo State lowa Zip: 50701 Phone Number: 319-234-5701 Docket Number: Email Address: chris wendland@cbwhlaw.com	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 80.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: Deposit Account Number NENT \$868888 2676513 Authorized User Name

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006198 FRAME: 0211

RECORDED: 11/21/2017